N6275823RCFS020
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)
30-105-04EXCEPTION TO SF 30
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84
STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA

be included.
- Manufacturer's Name
- Manufacturer's Model Designation
- Manufacturer's Serial Number
4.5 Meeting: Post-award meeting shall be conducted within 30 calendar days from award. The contractor
shall provide proposed date and time of meeting within 14 calendar days from award.
4.6 Submittal: Following document shall be submitted to the technical point of contact.
a. Tentative work schedule at the post award meeting
b. Bilingual user manual/Maintenance manual (Japanese/English) 2 each at delivery
c. Warranty card 1 each at delivery
4.7 After-sales service: A trouble shooting, repair, and repair parts procurement shall be available directly
from manufacturer or through distributor/agency exist in Japan.
4.8 Warranty: The contractor is responsible for making appropriate corrective action if failure occurred in
relation to this work within 365 days from award under normal condition of use. A warranty card shall
be provided.
4.9 Government Provided Service
a. Foundation and primary power supply construction.
5. Delivery Location:
N45598, SRF AND JRMC DET SASEBO
U. S. NAVAL BASE SASEBO, Bldg#480, Shop S11
Tategami-Cho, Mu Banchi, Sasebo City, 857-0056
POC: MARK DOINOFF
Command/Ship: SRF JRMC DET Sasebo
6. Deliver Date:
See DELIVERY INFORMAITON on SF 1449.
 (The Government request delivery date (RDD) is 19 months after receipt order (ARO).  Actual delivery
date will be specified upon award.)
The effective period of this order is stated at DELIVERY INFORMATION on SF 1449.  Coordinate
delivery schedule with the Government Technical Point of Contact (POC).  Other related works shall be
completed by the expiring date of this order.
N6824623Q0106
0001
Page 5 of 5
Working days and hours
- Regular working days: Monday - Friday
- Regular work hours: 0800 - 1645
- U.S. Federal holidays and designated military holidays are non-working days and Japanese national
holidays are working days under this contract.
If the contractor realizes any potential or actual delay in delivery, report to the Government Contracting
POC via the Government Technical POC.
7. Note:
7.1 Government POC: will be provided upon award.
Technical POC Contracting POC
Name:
Title:
Command:
TEL:
E-Mail:
Name:
Title:
Command:
TE:
Email:
Name: Akemi Matsuda
Title: Purchasing and Contract Specialist
Command: NAVSUP FLCY Sasebo Contracts
Division
TEL: 0956-50-2860
E-Mail: akemi.matsuda2.ln@us.navy.mil
7.1.1 Only the Government Technical POC has authority to coordinate schedule with the